01 FC:481 02 FC:482

40.00 CH 25.00 CH



07-09-2002	RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET
	\ TRADEMARKS ONLY
) ITO IDEINIATIO OITE

	Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(les):	Name and address of receiving party(ies):	
Stephanie Ann Manuel		
David Edward MacDonald Sprigg	Name: Stagecoach Theatre Arts PLC	
7.2.02	Internal Address: <u>The Courthouse, Elm Grove</u>	
☐ Individual(s) ☐ Association	Street Address: Walton-on-Thames, Surrey KT12 1LZ	
☐ General Partnership ☐ Limited Partnership	City: <u>United Kingdom</u> State: ZIP:	
☒ Corporation-State United Kingdom		
Other	☐ Individual(s) citizenship	
Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)	☐ Association	
2. Nature of conveyance:	General Partnership	
3. Nature of conveyance:	☐ Limited Partnership	
✓ Assignment✓ Merger✓ Change of Name	☑ Corporation-State <u>United Kingdom</u>☐ Other	
, •		
Other	If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic designation is ☑ Yes ☐ N	
Execution Date: April 9, 2002	(Designations must be a separate document from	
	Additional name(s) & address(es)	
4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):		
A. Trademark Application No.(s)	B. Trademark Registration No.(s)	
• • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • • •	2,373,191	
76/224,840	4,313,171	
A 1-list	☐ Yes ☒ No	
Additional numbers		
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence	6. Total number of applications and registrations involved:	
concerning document should be mailed:	5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.5.	
Name: Ronald E. Greigg	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ \$65.00	
Internal Address:	7. Totaliee (37 OFIX 3.41)	
Internal Address.	☐ Enclosed	
Greigg & Greigg, P.L.L.C.	☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
	8. Deposit account number:	
Street Address: 1423 Powhatan Street - Suite One		
	07-2100	
City: Alexandria State: VA ZIP: 22314		
DO NOT	USE THIS SPACE	
9. Statement and signature.		
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy		
of the original document.	5.14	
Ronald E. Greigg	July 2, 2002	
Name of Person Signing	Date	
Total number of pages including	cover sheet, attachments, and	
07/08/2002 GTON11 00000138 072100 76224840		

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0623

IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE

In the United States Patent and Tradelylark Office

76/224840

In re Application of:

Stephanie Ann Manuel, et al.

Registration No. 2,373,191

Registration Date: August 1, 2000

DESIGNATION OF DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Commissioner for Trademarks 2900 Crystal Drive Arlington, Virginia 22202-3513

Mark: STAGE COACH

Sir:

Ronald E. Greigg, whose postal address is Suite One, 1423 Powhatan Street, Alexandria, Virginia 22314, is hereby designated Applicant's representative upon whom notice or process in proceedings affecting the mark may be served.

Respectfully submitted,

Dated: 19th June 2002

Signature

Dated: 19th June 2002

Stephanie Ann Manuel

(Typed Name)

Signature

David Edward MacDonald Sprigg

(Typed Name)

Directors signing on behalf of Stagecoach Theatre Arts PLC

TRADEMARK
REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0624

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, Stephanie Ann Manuel, resident of 23 Rivermead, East Molesey, Surrey KT8 9AZ, United Kingdom, and David Edward MacDonald Sprigg, resident of Lime Cottage, Giggs Hill Green, Portsmouth Road, Thames Ditton, Surrey KT7 0EG, United Kingdom (Assignors), a partnership of individual citizens of Great Britain, doing business as Stagecoach Theatre Arts (Regional Schools) Ltd, own certain trademarks identified on page 2 hereof which are pending or registered in the United States Patent and Trademark Office;

WHEREAS, Stagecoach Theatre Arts PLC (Assignee) a public limited company organized and existing under the laws of the United Kingdom, located and doing business at The Courthouse, Elm Grove, Walton-on-Thames, Surrey KT12 1LZ, United Kingdom, is desirous of acquiring said trademarks and the application and registration therefor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for TEN DOLLARS and other good and valuable consideration, in hand paid by Assignee to Assignors, the Assignors do hereby assign all right, title and interest in and to the trademark STAGECOACH, and the application for registration thereof filed under Scrial No. 76/224,840; and the STAGECOACH logo shown on page 2 hereof along with the Federal registration therefor, No. 2,373,191, together with the good will of the business symbolized by said marks. Effective date 14 December 2001

Stephanie Ann Manuel, Directot

United Kingdom) County of Surrey)

Be it remembered that on the 9^{12} day of April, 2002 before me, a notary public authorized to take acknowledgements and proofs in said county, personally appeared Stephanie Ann Manuel and David Edward MacDonald Sprigg, to mc known, cach of whom being sworn, on her/his oath does depose and make proof to my satisfaction that she/he is the person identified in said Assignment document; that she/he was at the time of execution an owner of said trademark as specified; that she/he affixed said seal thereto and did sign and deliver said assignment, the same as the voluntary act and deed of each one of them.

Subscribed and swom to before me at Claygo Suprey the date and year aforesaid, a public.

notary public.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires:

"My faculty endures for so long as I shall practice"

TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0625

Trademark Properties Assigned and identification thereof

1. STAGECOACH - US federal trademark application Serial No. 76/224,840

STAGECOACH

2. STAGECOACH & DESIGN - US federal trademark Reg. No. 2,373,191



TRADEMARK REEL: 002539 FRAME: 0626

RECORDED: 07/02/2002